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Date: 14/08/2023

To
The BSE Limited
P.]. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001.

Scrip Code: 531205

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held today i.e. 14thAugust. 2023

Dear SirjMadam,

Pursuant to second provision to Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of the
Company, in their meeting held today, i.e, 14th August, 2023, considered inter alia the following:

1. Approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended as on 30th
June, 2023.

The meeting started at 02:00 PM and concluded at 02:45 PM

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, Tine Agro Limited ~
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S -ATEMEN1 OF UN·A D rEI' FINANCIAl. RESIII.TS!'OR THF. OUARTER ENDED ~ U

(Rs. in lacs except
Per share data)

Quarter ended
Preceding Preceding Year to date figures

SrNo Particulars
June 3D, 2023

Quarter ended Quarter ended for the March 31,
March 31, 2023 June 30,2022 2023

Un-Audited Audited Un-Audited Audited
1 Revenue From Operations

raj Revenue from Operations 290.719 218.074 320.660 770.432
rb) Other Income 0.050 0.050
Total Revenue (Net 290.719 21B.124 320.660 770.4B2

2 Expenses
a. Cost of Materials Consumed .
b. Purchases of Stock-in-trade 260.195 217.245 317.760 757_798
c. Changes in inventories of Stock-in-Trade .
d. Employee benefits expenses 1.560 0.800 0.960 3.080
e. Finance Cost 0.000 0.030 0:030
f. Depreciation and Amortization Expenses
2. Other Expenses 6.957 3.030 0.029 B.217
Total Expenses 268_713 221.105 318_748 769.125

3 Profit/CLoss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary
22.006 (2.981) 1.912 1.357items and tax (1-21

4 Exceptional Items
5 Proflt/Il.oss) before Extraordinary items and tax (3-4)

22.006 (2.981) 1.912 1.357

6 Extraordinary Items

7 Profit l1efore Tax (5-6) 22.006 (2.981) 1.912 1.357
8 Tax Expenses

(a) CUrrent Tax 5.722 [0.790} 0.497 0.340
[bJ Deferred Tax -
Total TilXExpenses 5.722 (0.790) 0_497 0.340

9 Net Prnfit/(I.oss) for the period from continuing
16.284 (2.191) 1_415 1.017Operations (7·8)

10 Profit [Loss] from Discontinuing operations before Tax · ·
11 Tax Expensesof Discontinuing Operations · ·
12 Net Profit/CLoss) from Discontinuing operations after Tax

16.2B4 (2.191) 1.415 1.01710-11)
13 Share of Profit (Loss) of associates and joint Vetures accounted ·fOJ" ush-u equity method
14 Net Profit (Loss) for the period (12+13) 16.2B4 (2.191 1.415 1.017
15 Other comprehensive income, net of income tax

<'I) iJ Amount of item that will not be roclasslfed to profit or ·loss
ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassifed to -

I profit or loss
b) i) item that will be reclassifed to profit or loss

if) Income tax relarlng to items that will be reclassifed to - -
rofit or loss

Total other comperhensive Income.net of income tax · ·
16 Total Comprehensive income for the period 16.2B4 2.191 1_415 1.017
17 Details of equity share capital

Paid-up Equity Share Capital 11.350 567.290 567.290 567.290
Face Valuo of Equity Share Ca rital 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

18 Details of debt securities
Paid -Up Debt capital
Face value of debt Securities -

19
Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per

(640.04)balance sheet cf nrevlous accountlnz vear
20 Debenture Redemption reserve
21 Earninu perShare
i Earnill'( pel' Share for Continning Operations

Basic E''''ning (1.055) pel' share from Continuing
14.35 (0.04) 0.02 0.02operations

Diluted Earning (Loss) per share from Continuing
14.35 (0.04) 0.02 0.02

operatiolls
ii Earnillg per Share for discontinuing: Operations

Basic Earning (Loss) per share from discontinuing - -o aer-atious

Diluted Earning (Loss) per share from discontinuing
operations

iii Earllillt~s per- E( uity Share

Basic Earning (Loss) per share from Continuing and
14.35 (0.04) 0.02 0.02

discout inuing operations
Diluted Eal'lling (Loss) per share from Continuing and

14.35 (0.04) 0_02 0.02
discontinuing operations



Note:
1 The above un-audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting

held on 14th August, 2023.

2 Theprevious reriods figures have been resrouoed whereever necessary.
3 The Statutory auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited review report" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI

I[Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations. 2015.

For and on Behalf oflhe Board of

~~9-'lTINE ACRO LIMITED

F \~\

Rj~~tI-:1M"'A
Akshaykumar N. Patel

Place: Ahmedabad Managing Director I
'--- Date: I Hit August. 2023 DIN: 08067509


